

Start at **Hillandale Park, Shelter 1**

| Dist | | Turn | | Road | Total Dist |
|-------------|----|-------------|-------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------|
| - | mi | left | on to | Hillandale Ave. | - mi |
| 0.12 | mi | Turn | left (NE) | on to S Dogwood Dr. | 0.12 mi |
| 0.86 | mi | Turn | right (SSE) | on to Maryland Ave. | 0.98 mi |
| 0.41 | mi | Turn | right (SW) | on to Central Ave. | 1.39 mi |
| 1.07 | mi | Turn | left (SE) | on to Pleasant Hill Rd. | 2.46 mi |
| 0.24 | mi | Turn | right (SW) | on to US 11 (S Main St.) | 2.70 mi |
| 0.49 | mi | Turn | right (WNW) | on to W Mosby Rd. (becomes SSR 712) | 3.19 mi |
| 2.10 | mi | Turn | left (SSW) | on to Pike Church Rd. (SSR 712) | 5.29 mi |
| 0.10 | mi | Turn | right (SW) | on to Liskey Rd. (SSR 712) | 5.39 mi |
| 0.90 | mi | Turn | right (SSW) | on to Lewis Byrd Rd. (SSR 712) | 6.29 mi |
| 1.00 | mi | Turn | right (WNW) | on to SSR 704 | 7.29 mi |
| 1.57 | mi | Turn | left (SW) | on to SR 42 (N Main St.) | 8.86 mi |
| 0.96 | mi | Turn | right (WNW) | on to W College St. | 9.82 mi |
| 0.31 | mi | Turn | left (SW) | on to SW View St. | 10.13 mi |
| 0.07 | mi | Turn | right (WNW) | on to W Bank St. | 10.20 mi |
| 0.34 | mi | Stop | at | Wildwood Park | 10.54 mi |
| | | Return | out of Park | on to W Bank St. | 10.54 mi |
| 0.34 | mi | Turn | left (NE) | on to SW View St. | 10.88 mi |
| 0.52 | mi | Turn | right (ESE) | on to N River Rd. | 11.40 mi |
| 0.70 | mi | Turn | left (NNE) | on to Dry River Rd. (becomes SSR 738) | 12.10 mi |
| 1.09 | mi | Turn | left (WNW) | on to SR 257 | 13.19 mi |
| 0.22 | mi | Turn | right (NNW) | on to SSR 738 | 13.41 mi |
| 2.00 | mi | Bear | right (ENE) | on to SSR 752 | 15.41 mi |
| 0.48 | mi | Turn | right (SE) | on to SSR 737 | 15.89 mi |
| 1.25 | mi | Turn | left (ENE) | on to SSR 736 | 17.14 mi |
| 0.73 | mi | Turn | right (SE) | on to SSR 732 (Bowman Rd.) | 17.87 mi |
| 1.37 | mi | Turn | left (N) | on to College St. (becomes SSR 701) | 19.24 mi |
| 2.52 | mi | Turn | right (E) | on to Old Route 33 | 21.76 mi |
| 0.48 | mi | Turn | right (S) | on to Belmont Dr. | 22.24 mi |
| 0.06 | mi | Turn | right (SE) | on to Flint Ave. | 22.30 mi |
| 0.62 | mi | Turn | right (SSE) | on to SSR 726 (Garbers Rd.) | 22.92 mi |
| 1.47 | mi | Turn | left (ENE) | on to SR 42 | 24.39 mi |
| 0.27 | mi | Turn | left (NW) | on to Hidden Creek Ln. | 24.66 mi |
| 0.29 | mi | Turn | right (E) | on to S Dogwood Dr. | 24.95 mi |
| 0.25 | mi | Turn | left (NNW) | on to Hillandale Ave. | 25.20 mi |
| 0.12 | mi | Finish | at | Hillandale Hillandale Ave. | 25.32 mi |